Population by current activity status, industry, age, sex and place of usual residence, 2011

SUM (industry) SUM (sex)
Male
Female
Agriculture SUM (sex)
Male
Female
Fishing and SUM (sex)
aquaculture Male
Female
Hydrocarbon SUM (sex)
extraction and Male

supporting activities Female
Other mining and SUM (sex)

quarrying Male
Female
Manufacture of food SUM (sex)
products Male
Female
Manufacture of SUM (sex)
beverages Male
Female
Manufacture of SUM (sex)
textiles and wearing  Male
apparel Female

Manufacture of wood SUM (sex)
and of paper products Male

Female
Printing and SUM (sex)
reproduction of Male
recorded media Female
Manufacture of non- SUM (sex)
metallic mineral Male
products Female
Manufacture of metal SUM (sex)
products (except Male
machinery and Female
Manufacture of SUM (sex)
electrical and Male

electronic equipment Female
Other manufacturing SUM (sex)

Male
Female
Repair and SUM (sex)
installation of Male
machinery and Female
Electricity, gas and ~ SUM (sex)
steam supply Male
Female
Water collection, SUM (sex)
treatment and supply Male
Female
Construction of SUM (sex)
buildings Male
Female

Construction of roads, SUM (sex)
bridges and tunnels ~ Male
Female
Joinery installation ~ SUM (sex)
Male
Female
Electrical installation SUM (sex)
Male
Female

SUM (current
activity status)

37965
19727
18238
104
80

135
82
53
69
57

64
39
25
106
80
26
111
103

45
39

79
73

369
352
17
158
135
23
132
120
12
685
662
23
56
54

405
390
15
222
206
16

Employed

25700
13966
11734
103
80

23
2232
2149
83

67

60

S

1868
920
948

42
36

133
80
53
67
55
12
58
34
24
99
74
25

108

101

39
34

77
71

352
335
17
153
130
23
120
108
12
657
636
21
49
48

386
372
14
210
195
15

Unemployed,
have worked
previously

1338
672
666

114
104
10
5

5

218
91
127

17
17

12
12

28
26

19
18

11

Not
Not . Not
Not . ecomomically .
Unemployed, . ecomomically . .~ ecomomically
ecomomically active, looking

never worked active, was a active, other

active, retired after home or

student . reasons
family
91 5646 2356 643 2191
44 2407 1293 93 1252
47 3239 1063 550 939



Plumbing and heat
installation

Other specialised
construction activities

Trade and repair of
motor vehicles

Other wholesale trade

Other retail trade

Land transport and

transport via pipelines

Water transport

Air transport

Warehousing and
support activities for
transportation

Postal and courier
activities

Accommodation
Food and beverage
service activities
Publishing activities
Video and television
production, sound and

music publishing
Programming and

SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)

broadcasting activities Male

Telecommunications

IT related service
activities

Insurance activities

Financial service
activities, except
insurance and pension
Real estate activities

Legal, accounting,
management
consultancy and PR
Architectural and
related technical
consultancy
Scientific research
and development

Other professional,
scientific and

Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male

172
152
20
293
273
20
365
322
43
726
546
180
2228
675
1553
307
272
35
1278
1178
100
173
94
79
337
273
64
263
129
134
118
34
84
542
207
335
89
48
41
38
30

121
81
40

250

167
83

224

179
45

204
86

118

590

206

384
19
12

242
115
127
262
195
67
111
69
42
129
75

166
147
19
273
256
17
350
309
41
692
524
168
2108
641
1467
299
266
33
1250
1156
94
166
93
73
328
267
61
229
117
112
95
28
67
505
193
312
85
46
39
37
30

118
78
40

243

164
79

213

170
43

198
84

114

570

205

365
18
12

238
113
125
255
192
63
108
67
41
128
75

19
16

15
13

34
22
12
118
33
85

28
22
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technical activities
Travel agency, tour
operator, rental and
employment activities
Services to buildings
and landscape
activities

Other support service
activities

Public administration
of social security,
health and culture
Police, foreign affairs
and judicial activities

Prime education

Other education

Hospitals

Other medical
practice activities

Residential care
activities

Child day-care
activities

Other social work
activities without
accommodation
Creative, arts and
entertainment
activities

Libraries, museums
and other cultural
activities

Sports and recreation
activities

Activities of
membership
organisations
Repair of computers
and personal and
household goods
Other personal
service activities

Activities of
households as
employers of
Activities of
extraterritorial
organisations and
Activities unknown

Not economically
active

Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female
SUM (sex)
Male
Female

54
97
47
50

158
77
81
41
25
16

1691

834

857

384

263

121

1114

397

717

683

365

318

1107

160

947

378
68

310

1236

110

1126

1502

113

1389

708

102

606
79
41
38

102
41
61

145
82
63

173
89
84
20
18

231
17

214

891
566
325
10836
5045
5791

Population 15 years and older 11. November 2011

Source: Census 2011

Units: Persons 15 years and older

53
88
43
45
150
74
76
35
19
16
1632
808
824
378
259
119
1088
390
698
667
359
308
1082
158
924
375
68
307
1200
105
1095
1437
105
1332
693
102
591
78
41
37
96
39
57
135
77
58
171
88
83
20
18

224
15
209

643
441
202
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26

19
16

10
24
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15

15

163
85
78

85

40
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2407 1293 93
3239 1063 550
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1252
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