		SUM (current activity status)	Employed	Unemployed, have worked previously	Unemployed, never worked	Not ecomomically active, retired	Not ecomomically active, was a student	Not ecomomically active, looking after home or family	Not ecomomically active, other reasons
SUM (industry)	SUM (sex) Male	37965 19727	25700 13966	1338 672	91 44	5646 2407	2356 1293	643 93	2191 1252
	Female	18238	11734	666	47	3239	1063	550	939
Agriculture	SUM (sex)	104	103		••				
	Male Female	80 24	80 23		••			••	
Fishing and	SUM (sex)	2347	2232	114					
aquaculture	Male	2254	2149	104					
1	Female	93	83	10					
Hydrocarbon	SUM (sex)	72	67	5					
extraction and	Male	65	60	5					
supporting activities	Female	7	7		••				
Other mining and	SUM (sex) Male	4	4 4						
quarrying	Female								
Manufacture of food	SUM (sex)	2086	1868	218					
products	Male	1011	920	91					
1	Female	1075	948	127					
Manufacture of	SUM (sex)	47	42	5					
beverages	Male	41	36	5	••				
3.5	Female	6	6						
Manufacture of textiles and wearing	SUM (sex) Male	135 82	133		••				
apparel	Female	53	80 53		••				••
Manufacture of wood		69	67						
and of paper products	. ,	57	55						
1 1 1	Female	12	12						
Printing and	SUM (sex)	64	58	6					
reproduction of	Male	39	34	5					
recorded media	Female	25	24	<u></u>					
Manufacture of non-	SUM (sex)	106 80	99 74	7 6	••				
metallic mineral products	Male Female	80 26	25		••				
Manufacture of metal		111	108	3	••				
products (except	Male	103	101		••				
machinery and	Female	8	7						
Manufacture of	SUM (sex)	45	39	6					
electrical and	Male	39	34	5					
electronic equipment		6	5						
Other manufacturing		79 73	77 71		••				
	Male Female	6	6		••			••	
Repair and	SUM (sex)	369	352	17					
installation of	Male	352	335	17	••				
machinery and	Female	17	17						
Electricity, gas and	SUM (sex)	158	153	5					
steam supply	Male	135	130	5	••				
	Female	23	23						
Water collection,	SUM (sex) Male	132 120	120	12 12					
treatment and supply	Female	120	108 12		••				
Construction of	SUM (sex)	685	657	28					
buildings	Male	662	636	26	••				
Ü	Female	23	21						
Construction of roads		56	49	7	••				
bridges and tunnels	Male	54	48	6	••				
T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Female		206						
Joinery installation	SUM (sex) Male	405 390	386 372	19 18					
	Female	390 15	14						••
Electrical installation		222	210	12					
	Male	206	195	11					
	Female	16	15		••				

Plumbing and heat	SUM (sex)	172	166	6					
installation	Male	152	147	5			••	••	••
ilistaliation	Female	20	19				••	••	••
Other medialized		293	273	 19	••	••		••	
Other specialised	SUM (sex)				••		••	••	••
construction activities		273	256	16	••		••	••	••
T 1 1 . C	Female	20	17	3	••	••	••	••	
Trade and repair of	SUM (sex)	365	350	15	••	••	••	••	
motor vehicles	Male	322	309	13					••
	Female	43	41						
Other wholesale trade	` /	726	692	34	••	••	••	••	
	Male	546	524	22	••	••	••	••	
	Female	180	168	12					
Other retail trade	SUM (sex)	2228	2108	118					
	Male	675	641	33					
	Female	1553	1467	85					
Land transport and	SUM (sex)	307	299	8					
transport via pipelines	Male	272	266	6					
	Female	35	33						
Water transport	SUM (sex)	1278	1250	28		••			
1	Male	1178	1156	22					
	Female	100	94	6					
Air transport	SUM (sex)	173	166	7		••	••		
	Male	94	93	••					
	Female	79	73	6					
Warehousing and	SUM (sex)	337	328	9					
support activities for	Male	273	267	6					
transportation	Female	64	61	3					
Postal and courier	SUM (sex)	263	229	34	••	••	••	••	
activities	Male	129	117	12	••	••	••	**	••
activities	Female	134	117	22			••	••	
A					••	••		••	
Accommodation	SUM (sex)	118	95	23			••		••
	Male	34	28	6				••	••
	Female	84	67	17	••	••	••	••	
Food and beverage	SUM (sex)	542	505	37	••	••	••	••	
service activities	Male	207	193	14	••	••	••		••
	Female	335	312	23					
Publishing activities	SUM (sex)	89	85	4					
	Male	48	46						
	Female	41	39						
Video and television	\ /	38	37	••	••	••	••	••	
production, sound and		30	30	••	••	••	••	••	
music publishing	Female	8	7	••	••	••	••	••	
Programming and	SUM (sex)	121	118	3					
broadcasting activities	s Male	81	78	3					
	Female	40	40						
Telecommunications	SUM (sex)	250	243	7					
	Male	167	164	3					
	Female	83	79	4					
IT related service	SUM (sex)	224	213	11					
activities	Male	179	170	9					
	Female	45	43						
Insurance activities	SUM (sex)	204	198	6					
	Male	86	84						
	Female	118	114	4					
Financial service	SUM (sex)	590	570	20					
activities, except	Male	206	205						
insurance and pension	Female	384	365	19				••	
Real estate activities	SUM (sex)	19	18	••	••	••	••		
	Male	12	12						
	Female	7	6	••		••			
Legal, accounting,	SUM (sex)	242	238	4	••	••	••	••	
management	Male	115	113	· ··					
consultancy and PR	Female	127	125	··					
Architectural and	SUM (sex)	262	255	7					
related technical	Male	195	192	3					
consultancy	Female	67	63	4					
Scientific research	SUM (sex)	111	108	3					
and development	Male	69	67						
and development	Female	42	41						
Other professional,	SUM (sex)	129	128			••			
scientific and	Male	75	75	••			••		
scientific and	171410	13	13						

technical activities	Female	54	53						
Travel agency, tour	SUM (sex)	97	88	9	••	••		••	••
operator, rental and	Male	47	43	4					
employment activities		50	45	5					
Services to buildings	SUM (sex)	158	150	8					
and landscape	Male	77	74	3					
activities	Female	81	76	5					
Other support service		41	35	6					
activities	Male	25	19	6					
activities	Female	16	16						
Public administration		1691	1632	59					
of social security,	Male	834	808	26					
health and culture	Female	857	824	33	••	••		••	
Police, foreign affairs		384	378	6					
and judicial activities		263	259	4					
and judicial activities	Female	121	119		••	••	••	••	
Prime education	SUM (sex)	1114	1088	26	••			••	
Timic education	Male	397	390	7	••	••	••	••	
	Female	717	698	19				••	••
041						••	••		••
Other education	SUM (sex)	683	667	16		••	••		••
	Male	365	359	6		••	••		••
TT ' 1	Female	318	308	10		••	••		••
Hospitals	SUM (sex)	1107	1082	24	••	••	••	••	
	Male	160	158		••	••	••	••	
	Female	947	924	22					••
Other medical	SUM (sex)	378	375	3					
practice activities	Male	68	68				••		
	Female	310	307	3			••	••	
Residential care	SUM (sex)	1236	1200	36					
activities	Male	110	105	5					
	Female	1126	1095	31					
Child day-care	SUM (sex)	1502	1437	64					
activities	Male	113	105	7					
	Female	1389	1332	57					
Other social work	SUM (sex)	708	693	15			••		
activities without	Male	102	102						
accommodation	Female	606	591	15					
Creative, arts and	SUM (sex)	79	78						
entertainment	Male	41	41						
activities	Female	38	37	••					
Libraries, museums	SUM (sex)	102	96	6					
and other cultural	Male	41	39						
activities	Female	61	57	4					
Sports and recreation	SUM (sex)	145	135	10			••		
activities	Male	82	77	5					
	Female	63	58	5					
Activities of	SUM (sex)	173	171						
membership	Male	89	88						
organisations	Female	84	83						
Repair of computers	SUM (sex)	20	20						
and personal and	Male	18	18						
household goods	Female								
Other personal	SUM (sex)	231	224	 7				••	
service activities	Male	17	15						
service activities	Female	214	209	5					
Activities of	SUM (sex)	9	9				••	**	
households as	Male					••	••	••	
employers of	Female	9	 9	••	••		••	••	
Activities of	SUM (sex)	3	3	••	••	••	••	••	
	Male SUM (sex)			••	••			••	
extraterritorial								••	••
organisations and	Female	901	 612	162	05				
Activities unknown	SUM (sex)	891	643	163	85				
	Male	566 225	441	85	40				
NT / 11	Female	325	202	78	45				2101
Not economically	SUM (sex)	10836			••	5646	2356	643	2191
active	Male	5045			••	2407	1293	93	1252
	Female	5791	••		••	3239	1063	550	939

Population 15 years and older 11. November 2011 Source: Census 2011 Units: Persons 15 years and older